Single and Multi-channel
Electronic Pipettes
Operation Manual
Version: 3.2
Copyright Notice:
No part of this manual may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by
any means, electronic or mechanical, for any purpose, without prior

Range (µl)
Increment
(µl)
Accuracy
(Rel.±)
Precision
( Rel. CV )
XLE10-1 1 0.5 -10 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.5-0.4%
XLE20-1 1 2 -20 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.5-0.4%
XLE200-1 1 10 -200 1 2.5-0.6% 1.0-0.15%
XLE1200-1 1 100 -1,200 1 2.5-0.5% 0.6-0.15%
XLE10-8 8 0.5-10 0.1 4.0-1.5% 2.5-0.5%
XLE20-8 8 2-20 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.5-0.5%
XLE200-8 8 10-200 1 3.0-0.6% 1.0-0.15%
XLE1200-8 8 100 -1,200 1 3.0-0.5% 0.8-0.2%
XLE10-12 12 0.5 -10 0.1 4.0-1.5% 2.5-0.5%
XLE20-12 12 2 -20 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.5-0.5%
XLE200-12 12 10 -200 1 3.0-0.6% 1.0-0.15%
XLE1200-12 12 100 -1,200 1 3.0-0.5% 0.8-0.2%
Note:
Denville XLE electronic pipette Accuracy and Precision Specifications have
3 Getting Started
 4

off if it’s not in use for more than 10 minutes.
Note: In sleeping mode, if the DC-in plug of power adaptor is connected to
Figure 3: Using the included
AC-DC adaptor to charge
the battery.
3 Getting Started
 6
the pipette, the LCD display will show battery charging symbol. On the
contrast, the LCD display will show nothing.
Select the desired function mode and settings (refer to the following chapters :
6 ~ 10 ) before pipetting. After the initial set-up, attach the correct-sized tips
to the cone(s) of the pipette before operation.
Product No. Channels Volume Range (µl)
Correct Pipette
Tip Size
XLE10-1 1 0.5 -10 10µl
XLE20-1 1 2 -20 10µl
XLE200-1 1 10 -200 200µl
XLE1200-1 1 100 -1,200 1,000/1,200 µl
XLE10-8 8 0.5 -10 10µl
XLE20-8 8 2-20 10µl
XLE200-8 8 10-200 200 µl
XLE1200-8 8 100 -1,200 1,000/1,200 µl
XLE10-12 12 0.5 -10 10µl
XLE20-12 12 2-20 10µl
XLE200-12 12 10-200 200 µl